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WNYACS 2021
LOCAL SECTION OFFICERS

Thank you and congratulations to those who have
been elected to serve on the WNYACS Executive board
for 2021: Contact information for officers and committee
chairs is found on page 3, and is available on the section

website: wnyacs.org

Chair (2021) Luis Velarde
Chair-Elect (2021) Dominic Ventura
Vice-Chair (2021) Rachel Ventura

Secretary (2021-2022)  Chris Patridge
Member at (2021-2022)  David Stewart
Large
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keep working on it, Mr. Harris
-editor

NOMINATIONS FOR THE
2021 SCHOELLKOPF MEDAL

Please consider nominating a colleague for Western
New York's highest chemistry award, the Jacob F.
Schoellkopf Medal--the oldest continuously awarded
ACS section award in the country.

The medalist’s contribution might be a discovery
pertaining to chemistry, or an invention of a plan, process,
or device, useful, valuable, or significant in the theory or
practice of chemistry, or distinguished service to the
Western New York Section. The nominee’s work must
have been performed in Western New York.

Information is available on the Schoellkopf
nomination web page: wnyacs.org/schoellk-nomination/
Nominations are due by May 1, 2021

Dr. Christopher J. Patridge, Secretary

2021 US
NATIONAL CHEMISTRY OLYMPIAD

High school teachers and students are invited to
participate in the 2021 U.S. National Chemistry
Olympiad, a multi-tiered competition that promotes
excellence in high school chemistry. The local
qualifying competition will be organized by the Western
New York ACS local section in March 2021 to select
nominees to sit for the National Exam in April 2021.
Four students will then represent the U.S. at the 53rd
International Chemistry Olympiad in Osaka, Japan, July
24-August 2, 2021.

Visit the WNYACS Chemistry Olympiad website
for more information
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WNYACS Section Chair 2021 Schoellkopf Award Chair 2021
Luis Velarde Luis Sanchez
University at Buffalo, SUNY Niagara University
(716) 645-4243 (716) 286-8252
lvelarde@buffalo.edu Isanchez@niagara.edu.
Chair Elect 2021 Education Committee
Dominic Ventura Co-Chairs
D'Youville College Dominic Ventura
(716) 829-7545 D'Youville College
venturad@dyc.edu (716) 829-7545
Vice-Chair 2021 g el
Rachel Ventura Rachel Ventura
University at Buffalo, SUNY University at Buffalo, SUNY
(716) 645-1494 (716) 645-1494
rdibbell@buffalo.edu rdibbell@buffalo.edu
Secretary 2021-2022 Chemistry Olympiad
Christopher Patridge Mariusz Kozik
D'Youville College Canisius College
(716) 829-8096 (716) 888-2337
patridgc@dyc.edu kozik@canisius.edu
Treasurer 2020-2021 National Chemistry Week
Robert Stewart David Nalewajek
Honeywell Honeywell
(716) 827-6842 (716) 827-6303
robert.stewart@honeywell.com david.nalewajek@gmail.com
Councilor 2020-2022 Senior Chemists
Peter Schaber Joseph Bieron
Canisius College Canisius College
(716) 888-2351 (716) 888-2357
schaber(@canisius.edu bieron@canisius.edu
Councilor 2019-2021 Member-at-Large 2021-2022
David Nalewajek David Stewart
Honeywell D'Youville College
(716) 827-6303 (716) 829-7589
david.nalewajek@gmail.com stewartd@dyc.edu
Member-at-Large 2020-2021 Member-at-Large 2020-2021
Haridasan Nair Lindsay Rose
Honeywell Niagara County Community College
(716) 827-6294 (716) 614-6866
haridasan.nair@honeywell.com lrose@niagaracc.suny.edu
Newsletter Editor Younger Chemists Committee
Timothy Gregg Caitlyn Montross
Canisius College Newsletter Assistant Editor Daemen College
(716) 888-2259 (716) 839-8405
greggt(@canisius.edu cmontros@daemen.edu

The Western New York Section of the American Chemical Society (ACS) and its editors assume no responsibility for the statements and
opinions advanced by the contributors. Views expressed in the editorials are those of the authors and do not necessarily represent the official
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